LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SAFETY COORDINATING COMMITTEE 2207 Lawrenceville Road Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

#### <u>AGENDA</u>

Tuesday, July 11, 2017

<u>Call to Order:</u> Meeting to be called to order by Chairman, Jack Oakley.

Minutes: No minutes to review.

# PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

\*\*Any public participation issues are to be brought before the Public Safety Coordinating Committee at this time. \*\*

## OLD BUSINESS

<u>HEALTH REPORT:</u> Health Officer, Carol Chamberlain to report.

<u>EMERGENCY APPARATUS REPORTS:</u> Fire Chiefs and Police Chief to report.

<u>PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEDIA ARTICLES:</u> Chief Mark Ubry to report.

## NEW BUSINESS

NATIONAL NIGHT OUT – August 1, 2017, 5:30 PM to 8:00 PM at the Municipal Town Hall Grounds, 2207 Lawrence Road.

\*\*Any new business is to be brought before the Public Safety Coordinating Committee to be addressed at this time.\*\*

# <u>PLAN REVIEWS</u>

\*\*Any plans to be reviewed by the Public Safety Coordinating Committee should be reviewed at this time.\*\*

#### OTHER BUSINESS/CORRESPONDENCE

\*\*Any other business or correspondence received by the Public Safety Coordinating Committee should be discussed at this time.\*\*

# <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>